Linie
482
482
482
482
482
482
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
484
484
484
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570

von (Beschreibung)
207 Gerolsheim, Ost Rick
210 Maxdorf Schulzentrum Riick
216 Maxdorf, Bahnhof Riick
218 Maxdorf Schulzentrum Riick
226 Maxdorf Schulzentrum Riick
222 Maxdorf Schulzentrum Riick
202 Friedelsheim, Beck Riick
215 Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Hin
209 Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Hin
108 Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Riick
112 Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Riick
113 Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Hin
114 Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Riick
214 Friedelsheim, Grundschule
115 Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Hin
118 Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Riick
117 Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Hin
120 Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Riick
107 Birkenheide, Bruchgewanne Riick
111 Birkenheide, Bruchgewanne Riick
743 Birkenheide, Bruchgewanne Riick
118 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof
123 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick
120 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof
125 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick
122 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof
224 Ludwigshafen, Valentin-Bauer-Siedlung Ri
127 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick
228 Ludwigshafen, Valentin-Bauer-Siedlung Ri
256 Rheingdnheim, Endstelle
257 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick
138 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof

Startzeit
07:04
13:14
14:09
15:02
15:58
16:01
07:12
07:35
13:09
13:30
14:30
15:09
15:30
16:00
17:09
17:30
18:09
18:30
06:10
06:30
13:53
10:15
10:30
11:15
11:30
12:15
12:25
12:30
13:27
14:48
15:00
15:45

bis (Beschreibung)

Maxdorf Schulzentrum Hin
Freinsheim, Siedlung Hin
Lambsheim, Friedhof Riick
Gerolsheim, Siedlung Hin
Lambsheim, Friedhof Riick
Freinsheim, Siedlung Hin
Maxdorf Schulzentrum Hin
Ellerstadt,Kreissparkasse
Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Hin
Birkenheide, Bruchgewanne Rick
Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Riick
Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Hin
Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Riick
Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Riick
Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Hin
Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Riick
Wachenheim(Wstr), Bahnhof Hin
Ellerstadt, Akaziensiedlung Riick
Maxdorf, Bahnhof Riick
Maxdorf, Bahnhof Riick
Maxdorf, Bahnhof Riick

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingénheim, Endstelle

Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin

Endzeit
07:38
13:40
14:23
15:26
16:13
16:31
07:27
07:43
13:30
13:53
14:51
15:30
15:51
16:14
17:30
17:51
18:30
18:51
06:24
06:44
14:07
10:29
10:44
11:29
11:44
12:29
13:00
12:44
14:02
14:59
15:11
15:59



570
570
570
570
570
570
570
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572

135 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick

140 Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

137 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick

142 Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

139 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick

144 Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

141 Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Riick

103 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

112 Hochdorf, Schule

107 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

109 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

118 HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Std)

120 HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Std)

113 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

117 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

219 Ludwigshafen, Valentin-Bauer-Siedlung Ri
922 Meckenheim, Ost Riick

121 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

128 HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Std)

127 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

155 Ludwigshafen, BASF Tor 11 Riick
136 HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Std)

137 Lu, BASF Sud (Stg. D)

103 Ludwigshafen, BASF Tor 11 Riick
105 Ludwigshafen, BASF Tor 11 Riick
114 Speyer, Geisselstralle Hin

118 Speyer, Postplatz Riick

119 Rheingdnheim, Endstelle

128 Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin

132 Speyer, Geisselstralle Hin

125 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

127 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
138 Speyer, GeisselstralRe Hin

16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30
07:13
07:46
09:13
10:13
10:32
11:32
12:13
13:13
13:24
13:35
14:13
14:32
16:13
16:41
17:32
18:11
05:24
05:54
06:29
06:59
08:38
08:49
09:19
09:38
09:47
10:19

Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
Altrip, Ludwigsplatz Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Stid)
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Stid)
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Stid)
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Stid)
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Std)

Dannstadt, Albrecht-Direr-Stralte

Dannstadt, VG Schubertstrafle 2
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Stid)
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Stid)
Meckenheim, Bohler StraRe Hin
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
HaRloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Std)
Speyer, Geisselstralle Hin
Speyer, Postplatz Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Ludwigshafen, Pfalzbau Hin
Speyer, Geisselstralle Hin
Ludwigshafen, Pfalzbau Hin
Rheingénheim, Endstelle
Speyer, GeisselstraBe Hin
Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin
Rheingdnheim, Endstelle

16:14
16:29
16:44
16:59
17:14
17:29
17:44
08:27
08:42
10:27
11:27
11:42
12:42
13:27
14:27
14:10
13:44
15:27
15:42
17:27
17:23
18:42
19:27
06:27
06:54
07:29
07:54
09:17
09:30
10:01
10:17
10:30
11:01



572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
572
574
574
574
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580

140 Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin

139 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
141 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof

154 Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin

247 Limburgerhof, Rudolf-Wihr-Sch.
156 Speyer, Postplatz Riick

149 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

251 Ludwigshafen, Valentin-Bauer-Siedlung Ri

158 Speyer, GeisselstralRe Hin

268 Schifferstadt, Schulzentrum 5
164 Speyer, GeisselstralRe Hin

266 Schifferstadt, Salierschule Hin
173 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof

180 Speyer, Geisselstralle Hin

177 Rheingénheim, Bahnhof

189 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
182 Speyer, GeisselstralRe Hin

207 Deidesheim, Bahnhof (Stg. Ost) Hin
922 Halloch, Bahnhof (Stg. Sid)

245 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

104 Ruppertsberg, Winzer Hin

101 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
106 Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Riick
110 Ruppertsberg, Winzer Hin

105 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
107 Lu, BASF Sud (Stg. D)

114 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

216 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

112 Mutterstadt, West Riick

109 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
218 Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Riick
111 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
115 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin

10:49
11:47
12:16
12:49
13:04
13:04
13:18
13:36
13:59
14:24
14:59
15:41
17:16
17:59
18:16
18:47
18:59
07:22
13:07
13:49
04:48
05:00
05:40
05:48
05:59
06:10
06:12
06:22
06:24
06:32
07:00
07:02
07:32

Ludwigshafen, Pfalzbau Hin
Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin

Speyer, GeisselstraBe Hin
Ludwigshafen, Pfalzbau Hin
Waldsee, Rathaus Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof

Speyer, GeisselstraBe Hin

Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
Limburgerhof, Rudolf-Wihr-Sch.
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
Rheingénheim, Endstelle

Speyer, GeisselstraBe Hin
Rheingénheim, Endstelle

Speyer, GeisselstraBe Hin

Speyer, Hbf ZOB Hin
Rheingdnheim, Bahnhof
HaRloch, Realschule Hin
Meckenheim, Ost Riick
Meckenheim, Bohler StraRe Riick
Lu, BASF Siid (Stg. B)
Deidesheim, Bahnhof (Stg. Ost) Hin
Lu, BASF Sid (Stg. B)

Lu, BASF Siid (Stg. B)
Deidesheim, Bahnhof (Stg. Ost) Hin
Deidesheim, Bahnhof (Stg. Ost) Hin
Ludwigshafen, BASF Tor 11 Hin
Ludwigshafen, Pfalzbau Hin
Ludwigshafen, Pfalzbau Hin
Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Hin
Ludwigshafen, JagerstraBe Riick
Hochdorf, Schule

Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

11:30
12:30
12:57
13:30
13:16
13:44
13:57
14:30
14:44
14:52
15:44
16:21
17:57
18:41
18:57
19:30
19:44
07:39
13:35
13:58
05:55
06:02
06:15
06:47
07:02
07:20
07:04
07:19
06:49
06:58
07:37
07:42
08:27



580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
580
581
581
581
581
581
581

130 Rodersheim, Kreuz Riick

136 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

121 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
123 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

138 Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Riick
227 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

144 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

129 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
146 Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Riick
148 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

133 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
235 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

150 Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Riick
139 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

154 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

141 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
158 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

145 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
160 Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Riick
151 Ludwigshafen, BASF Tor 11 Riick
155 Meckenheim, Bohler Strafle Hin
172 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

163 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

165 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
176 Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin

169 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
180 Meckenheim, Bohler Stral3e Riick
107 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

104 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

109 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

113 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

112 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

117 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt

07:47
08:32
08:57
09:28
09:30
10:28
10:32
10:57
11:30
11:32
11:57
12:28
12:30
13:28
13:32
13:57
14:32
14:57
15:30
16:16
17:25
17:32
18:28
18:57
19:32
20:35
21:42
07:43
07:51
08:43
10:43
11:21
12:43

Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Hin
Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Riick
Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Riick
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Hin
Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Riick
Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Dannstadt, VG Rathaus Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Riick
Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin
Ruppertsberg, Winzer Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Hin
Deidesheim, Bahnhof Hin
Hochdorf, Kirche Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Riick
Meckenheim, Bohler StraRe Hin
Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz Riick
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

08:25
09:25
09:28
10:27
09:57
11:27
11:25
11:28
11:57
12:25
12:28
13:27
12:57
14:27
14:25
14:28
15:25
15:28
15:57
17:26
17:36
18:25
19:27
19:37
20:27
21:37
22:27
08:35
08:42
09:35
11:35
12:12
13:35



581
581
581
581
581
581
581
581
581
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
583
583
583
583
583
585

216 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
119 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
121 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
122 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
123 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
130 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
129 Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
136 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
138 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
111 Rheingdnheim, Endstelle

108 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
117 Rheingdnheim, Endstelle

114 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
116 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
221 Rheingdnheim, Endstelle

218 Limburgerhof, Rudolf-Wihr-Sch.
127 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

228 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
131 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

130 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
132 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
139 Rheingdnheim, Endstelle

143 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

136 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
145 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

138 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
149 Rheingénheim, Endstelle

202 Schauernheim, Nord

212 Maxdorf Schulzentrum Hin
209 Schifferstadt, Salierschule Hin
213 Mutterstadt, Blockfeld Nord Hin
220 Maxdorf Schulzentrum Hin
201 Limburgerhof, Einsteinallee Hin

13:21
13:43
14:43
15:21
15:43
17:21
18:43
19:21
20:21
08:03
08:55
10:58
11:55
12:55
12:58
13:03
14:58
15:55
16:28
16:55
17:45
17:58
18:58
19:45
19:48
20:55
21:48
07:05
13:08
13:27
15:08
16:03
07:04

Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Ludwigshafen, Arbeitsamt
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingdnheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingdnheim, Endstelle
Rheingénheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingdnheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingénheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingdnheim, Endstelle
Rheingdnheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingénheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Rheingénheim, Endstelle
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

Mutterstadt, Blockfeld Nord Riick
Dannstadt, Albrecht-Direr-Stralte

Schauernheim, Mitte
Maxdorf, Bahnhof Riick
Mutterstadt, Neue Pforte Riick

Ludwigshafen, Valentin-Bauer-Siedlung Rl

14:12
14:35
15:35
16:12
16:35
18:12
19:35
20:12
21:12
08:20
09:11
11:15
12:11
13:11
13:15
13:15
15:15
16:11
16:45
17:11
18:01
18:15
19:15
20:01
20:05
21:11
22:05
07:25
13:25
13:52
15:34
16:32
07:36



585
585
585
585
585
585
585
585
586
586
586
586
586
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587

204 Schifferstadt, Sidbahnhof Riick
205 Mutterstadt, Biirgermeisteramt Riick
207 Mutterstadt, Blockfeld Nord Riick
213 Limburgerhof, Tilsiter StraBe Riick
216 Ludwigshafen, Valentin-Bauer-Siedlung Rii
214 Schifferstadt, Salierschule Hin

238 Schifferstadt, Schulzentrum 7

230 Limburgerhof, Rudolf-Wihr-Sch.
202 Bohl, KirchenstraRe Hin

206 Assenheim, Bundesstrafie Hin
214 Bohl, Kirche Riick

213 Schifferstadt, Schulzentrum 4

225 Hochdorf, Schule

106 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

105 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
108 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

107 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
110 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

109 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
122 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

121 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
124 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

123 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
126 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

125 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
128 Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

127 Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2

07:14
07:17
07:25
07:40
12:30
12:32
13:47
14:52
06:57
07:46
07:48
13:26
14:12
07:57
08:18
08:57
09:18
09:57
10:18
15:57
16:18
16:57
17:18
17:57
18:18
18:57
19:18

Mutterstadt, Blockfeld Nord Hin
Limburgerhof, Rudolf-Wihr-Sch.
Limburgerhof, Rudolf-Wihr-Sch.
Schifferstadt, Schulzentrum 1
Limburgerhof, Einsteinallee Rick
Limburgerhof, Einsteinallee Rick
Mutterstadt, DahlienstralRe Hin
Mutterstadt, Blockfeld Nord Hin
Schifferstadt, Stidbahnhof Riick
Schifferstadt, Schulzentrum 1
Schifferstadt, Salierschule Hin
Iggelheim, Stid Hin

Assenheim, Romerbrunnen Riick
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin
Oggersheim,Mannheimer Tor_2
Limburgerhof, Bahnhof Hin

07:34
07:34
07:38
08:07
13:00
12:58
14:10
15:08
07:12
08:06
08:06
13:36
14:16
08:18
08:46
09:18
09:46
10:18
10:46
16:18
16:46
17:18
17:46
18:18
18:46
19:18
19:46



